
Hastings Area Public Schools - ISD 200
School Board Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, December 15, 2021
Special Meeting of the Hastings School Board
Middle School Media Center 

I. Call the Meeting to Order
II. Approve the agenda

a. Approve the minutes from the December 6th Regular Board Meeting
III. Discussion 

a. 2022-2023 Budget Adjustments
IV. Consent Agenda

a. Bills Payable
b. Hiring Incentive Terms
c. 2021-2022 Non-Contract Pay Rates

V. Items for Individual Action
a. 2022-2023 Budget Adjustments

VI. Future Meetings
VII. Adjournment



Board of Education
Independent School District 200

Hastings, Minnesota

A Regular Meeting of the School Board of Independent School District No. 20, Hastings, Minnesota, was
held on Wednesday, December 8th, 2021 at the Hastings Middle School Media Center.

The meeting was called to order by Chairperson Kelsey Wawits at 6:02 PM.

The following board members were present:  Becky Beissel, Brian Davis, Lisa Hedin, Stephanie Malm,
Dave Pemble, and Kelsey Waits.  Superintendent McDowell was also present.  Scott Gergen was absent.

A motion to approve the agenda was made by Dave Pemble and seconded by Lisa Hedin.  The vote was:
6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.

A motion to approve the minutes from the November 23rd, 2021 Regular Board Meeting was made by
Stephanie Malm and seconded by Brian Davis.  The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried
unanimously.

Chairperson Waits took a moment to recognize community members attending the meeting both in-person
and remotely.

The time was then turned over to Superintendent McDowell who took a moment to recognize the
outgoing board members Kelsey Waits, Dave Pemble, and Scott Gergen for their service to the school
district.

The Board then moved on to items for discussion.

A motion to move Policy 103 - Complaints-Students, Employees, Parents, Other persons was made by
Becky Beissel after a second reading and seconded by Dave Pemble.  The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays,
motion carried unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 203.2 - Order of the Regular School Board Meeting to an action item was made
by Becky Beissel after a second reading and seconded by Dave Pemble.  The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays,
motion carried unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 215 - Addressing School Board Member Violations to an action item was made
by Brian Davis after a second reading and seconded by Lisa Hedin.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays,
motion carried unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 401 - Equal Employment Opportunity to an action item was made by Lisa
Hedin after a second reading and seconded by Brian Davis.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried
unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 402 - Employment Non-Discrimination to an action item was made by
Stephanie Malm after a second reading and seconded by Brian Davis.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays,
motion carried unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 412 - Expense Reimbursement to an action item was made by Brian Davis after
a second reading and seconded by Becky Beissel.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried
unanimously.



A motion to move Policy 412.1 - Administrative Procedures to an action item was made by Stephanie
Malm after a second reading and seconded by Lisa Hedin.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried
unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 499 - COVID-19 Vaccination Emergency Temporary Standard: Vaccination,
Testing, and Face Covering Policy to an action item was made by Dave Pemble after a second reading and
seconded by Brian Davis.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 601.1 - School District Curriculum and Instruction Goals to an action item was
made by Brian Davis after a second reading and seconded by Becky Beissel.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0
nays, motion carried unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 606.1 - Textbooks and Instructional Materials-Responsibility of Selection to an
action item was made by Lisa Hedin after a second reading and seconded by Brian Davis.    The vote was:
6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.

A motion to move Policy 606.2 - Textbooks and Instructional Materials-Reconsideration of Textbooks or
Other Instructional Materials to an action item was made by Briand Davis after a second reading and
seconded by Stephanie Malm.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.

The Board then discussed the proposed 2022 Board Meeting Calendar Draft.

With no further discussion items, the Board moved to the administrative reports.  Superintendent
McDowell invited the building Principals to address the Board and provide the Board with details about
each building levels’ safety plans and procedures for students.

Jennifer Seubert, the Director of Finance and Operations, presented the 2021 Truth and Taxation report
and student enrollment.  Rachel Larson, the Director of Teaching and Learning, presented the Board with
the 2021 World’s Best Workforce.

Kelsey Waits gave the Board an update on the Policy Committee Meeting.  Stephanie Malm gave the
Board an update on the Community Engagement Committee meeting.

With no further reports, the Board moved on to items of business starting with the consent agenda.  Brian
Davis motioned to remove the School Board Handbook from the consent agenda and move it to an
individual action item.  This motion was seconded by Dave Pemble.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays,
motion carried unanimously.  A motion to then approve the consent agenda was made by Brian Davis and
seconded by Stephanie Malm.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.

A motion to approve an amendment to the School Board Handbook with the addition of adding an annual
review to the last page was made by Dave Pemble and seconded by Stephanie Malm.    The vote was: 6
ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.  A motion to approve the School Board Handbook with the
amendment was made by Brian Davis and seconded by Stephanie Malm.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays,
motion carried unanimously.

A motion to approve the 2021 payable 2022 levy for the amount of $17,521,507.48 was made by Brian
Davis and seconded by Dave Pemble.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.

A motion to approve the proposed 21-22 revised budget was made by Becky Beissel and seconded by
Dave Pemble.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.



There was a motion to approve the following policies:  103, 203.2, 215, 401, 402, 412, 412.1, 499, 601.1,
606.1, and 606.2.  This motion was made by Dave Pemble and seconded by Brian Davis.    The vote was:
6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.

With no further business to discuss there was a motion to adjourn the meeting made by Dave Pemble and
seconded by Stephanie Malm.    The vote was: 6 ayes, 0 nays, motion carried unanimously.  The meeting
was adjourned by Chairperson Waits at 8:34 PM.



Budget 
Adjustments for 
2022-2023

December 15, 2021





Updated Adjustments for 2022-2023
Board Discussions

● October 13
● October 27
● November 10
● November 23
● December 1
● December 8
● December 15

2022-2023
Adjustment Assumptions (12/8/21)

$1.3M ($1.6M with Technology Set Aside)
Use of Fund Balance $650,000
Middle School Athletics/Activities $50,000
Right Sizing Adjustment

$521,040Elementary (3 FTE) 
Middle School (3.18 FTE) 
High School (.5 FTE) 

$ 234,000
$ 248,040
$   39,000

Secondary Programming $78,000 - $250,000
ESSER II & ESSER III (One-time) $172,000
Adjustment Options Total $1,471,040

Technology 
Sustainment 

Plan
$300,000



Option Description

Yearbook (HS) 0.2 FTE Make an adjustment to fold into another class. $15,600

Phy. Ed. (HS) 1.0 FTE Reduce 2 year requirement to 1.5 years (.5 above state requirement). $78,000

Athletic 
Participation Fees

Raising fees by 33% - $40 to $60 for 5th grade and $60 to $90 for grades 6-8 
generates a projected $16,000-$20,000 annually. Raising fees by 50% ($80 and 
$120) generates a projected $34,000-$38,000 annually.

$38,000

Activity Fees
Outdoor Club, Art Club, Student Council, Youth in Government, Speech, 
Knowledge Bowl,Writing Club, Future Teachers (210 participants). $50 per club 
generates a projected $10,500.

$10,500

Right Size Elem 3 FTE (2nd and 4th grades) $234,000

Right Size MS 2.6 FTE (Reduce 7th/8th sections and Math) $171,600

Right Size HS .6 FTE (Reduce ELA, Eliminate Drivers Ed) $39,000

Technology Plan Allocate $300,000 from fund balance to assigned technology account $300,000

Adjustment Discussion Summary



Revised Budget Adjustment Options for 2022-23

Adjustment Goal = $1.3M

Right sizing adjustments (with MS adjustment) $444,600

MS Athletics/Activities (assumes 50% increase) $48,500

Secondary Programming (1 FTE, w/o Yearbook change) $78,000

Programming Adjustment total $571,100

ESSER Dollars (One time offset Secondary Programming) $172,000

Fund Balance (One time allocation to offset deficit) $650,000

One Time Fund Usage Total $822,000

Total Budget Adjustment (Goal $1.3M) $1,393,100



Technology Sustainability Plan

Student/staff devices annual replacement Kindergarten $364,000

Classroom technology updates On 5 year cycle $300,000

Annual technology cost projection $664,000

Current technology assigned balance $ 934,543

Proposed annual set aside amount from fund balance $ 300,000



HASTINGS ISD # 200  BOARD REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF: November 2021

EXPENDITURE TOTALS
FY 2022 **Monthly Year-to-Date Remaining

Budget (ADP) Expenditures Expenditures Balance
General Fund (1) 56,954,160 4,540,484 16,823,415 40,130,745

Food Service Fund (2) 2,580,751 250,109 759,542 1,821,210

Community Service Fund (4) 2,528,496 212,041 795,190 1,733,306

Building Construction Fund (6) 8,464,174 465,204 2,527,911 5,936,264

Debt Service Fund (7) 3,871,863 0 264,956 3,606,907

Student Activities Fund (10) 350,000 13,422 69,102 280,898

750,930 39,703 190,008 560,922

Scholarships Fund (12) 95,000 0 8,500 86,500

Totals $75,595,374 $5,520,964 $21,438,624 $54,156,750
** Monthly expenditures include payroll, finance and encumbrances.

** Some payments are coded to revenue codes and are not included in above monthly expenditures.

TRANSFERS

Date From To Amount Description

11/1/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF AP 514,435.12                  Accounts Payable
11/2/2021 MSDLAF Health Self Funded MSDLAF General 200.00                         Health Insurance
11/5/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF AP 55,556.72                    Accounts Payable
11/5/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Payroll 1,567,333.52               Payroll
11/5/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Flex 10,726.16                    Payroll
11/8/2021 MSDLAF Health Self Funded MSDLAF Health Self FundedMAX 1,000,000.00               Exchange
11/8/2021 Merchants Bank MSDLAF General 50,000.00                    Local Receipts
11/10/2021 MSDLAF GeneralMAX MSDLAF General 2,000,000.00               Exchange
11/10/2021 MSDLAF Health Self FundedMAX MSDLAF Health Self Funded 1,000,000.00               Exchange
11/10/2021 MSDLAF Dental Self Funded MSDLAF Dental Self FundedMAX 150,000.00                  Exchange
11/12/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF AP 75,117.08                    Accounts Payable
11/15/2021 MSDLAF General Vermillion Bank 4,098.56                      Local Receipts
11/15/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF AP 605,020.86                  Accounts Payable
11/17/2021 MSDLAF Bond Proceeds MSDLAF General 514.50                         Accounts Payable
11/18/2021 MSDLAF Health Self Funded MSDLAF General 957.50                         Health Insurance
11/18/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Health Self Funded 800.00                         Health Insurance
11/18/2021 MSDLAF GeneralMAX MSDLAF General 2,000,000.00               Exchange
11/19/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Flex 10,726.07                    Payroll
11/19/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Payroll 1,563,594.75               Payroll
11/19/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF AP 26,161.47                    Accounts Payable
11/22/2021 Merchants Bank MSDLAF General 25,000.00                    Local Receipts
11/24/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Payroll 7,605.58                      Payroll
11/26/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF AP 58,029.78                    Accounts Payable
11/29/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Dental Self Funded 59,966.62                    Dental Insurance
11/29/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Health Self Funded 662,381.20                  Health Insurance
11/30/2021 MSDLAF General MSDLAF Scholarship 4,618.00                      Local Receipts

$11,452,843.49

PAYROLL DISBURSEMENTS

Checks & Direct Deposits 11/1/2021 11/30/2021 1,795,250 Pay dates 11/5 and 11/19
Liability Checks & Wires 11/1/2021 11/30/2021 1,340,535 Bd. Share $365,950.78

Total $3,135,785

FINANCE DISBURSEMENTS

Checks & Wires 11/1/2021 11/30/2021 1,112,848

Total $1,112,848

SELF-FUNDED INSURANCE 
Revenue YTD Expenses YTD YTD Balance

Dental 282,172 261,199 $20,973
Health 3,761,628 3,012,397 $749,231

Deferred Accounts-
Donations/Misc Fund (11)

12/9/2021



INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 200
Hastings High School and Middle School
Extra Curricular Student Activity Accounts
Statement of Receipts and Disbursements

Year ended June 30, 2022

Course 
Code Activity  Account

 Balance 
7/1/2021 Receipts Disbursements

 Subtotal (Less 
Interest) 

 Interest
Earned 

 Balance 
6/30/2021 

601 Art Club 577.55 0.00 0.00 577.55 1.4689          579.02
608 AVID 1,941.12 0.00 0.00 1,941.12 4.9371          1,946.06
602 Band 3,478.25 2,819.21 885.75 5,411.71 12.5819        5,424.29
604 Baseball 5,725.92 0.00 71.00 5,654.92 14.3966        5,669.32
605 Basketball - Boys 481.76 0.00 0.00 481.76 1.2253          482.99
609 Choir Tour 540.20 0.00 0.00 540.20 1.3739          541.57
610 Cross Country Running 283.04 0.00 260.52 22.52 0.2863          22.81
612 Culinary Club 986.78 0.00 986.78 0.00 0.7722          0.77
613 Fellowship Christian Athletes (FCA) 784.69 460.00 320.43 924.26 2.4803          926.74
614 Football 2,372.56 20.00 0.00 2,392.56 6.0657          2,398.63
615 Gymnastics 3,530.03 0.00 0.00 3,530.03 8.9783          3,539.01
616 French Honor Society (FHS) 1,678.98 0.00 0.00 1,678.98 4.2703          1,683.25
624 Golf - Girls 916.61 0.00 93.00 823.61 2.1130          825.72
621 Military Club (New 2021) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -                0.00
622 Marching Band 43,359.84 28,147.61 53,582.10 17,925.35 67.7617        17,993.11
675 INTEREST EARNED 0.00 388.52 0.00 388.52 -                0.00
623 National Honor Society (NHS) 2,181.15 710.00 68.20 2,822.95 6.8257          2,829.78
625 Nordic Skiing 5,293.58 0.00 0.00 5,293.58 13.4637        5,307.04
626 Orchestra (closed 2020, reopened 2021) 0.00 236.41 0.00 236.41 -                236.41
627 Outdoor Club 403.52 125.00 100.28 428.24 1.0601          429.30
618 Peer Helpers 226.35 0.00 32.06 194.29 0.5757          194.87
632 Show Choir 7,717.28 39,764.25 21,717.55 25,763.98 48.6616        25,812.64
643 Soccer - Boys 3,622.33 1,830.00 4,826.99 625.34 3.6877          629.03
647 Spanish Club 12,731.52 0.00 389.04 12,342.48 31.6779        12,374.16
650 Student Council 25,827.65 7,399.00 3,282.61 29,944.04 73.4528        30,017.49
652 Tennis - Boys 2,547.73 0.00 0.00 2,547.73 6.4799          2,554.21
653 Tennis - Girls 109.89 348.03 165.13 292.79 0.6221          293.41
655 Thespians 583.08 0.00 89.44 493.64 1.3430          494.98
656 Track 10,757.25 0.00 206.00 10,551.25 26.8764        10,578.13
654 Ultimate Frisbee 1,042.47 0.00 92.28 950.19 2.4528          952.64
658 Volleyball 524.78 0.00 0.00 524.78 1.3347          526.11
659 Wrestling 6,466.58 0.00 0.00 6,466.58 16.4471        6,483.03
664 Middle School Speech 271.52 0.00 0.00 271.52 0.6906          272.21
665 Middle School Yearbook 2,528.73 0.00 41.91 2,486.82 6.3414          2,493.16
666 Middle School Student Council 7,686.78 0.00 903.00 6,783.78 17.8152        6,801.60

157,179.52 82,248.03 88,114.07 151,313.48 388.5200      151,313.48

Current Statement as of 11/30/2021



INDEPENDENT SCHOOL  DISTRICT NO. 200
HASTINGS, MINNESOTA

TREASURER'S REPORT TO SCHOOL BOARD  

November 2021 Investment Reconciliation - %-104-%

 BALANCE   BALANCE
BEGINNING    END OF

    FUNDS  OF MONTH     RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS    MONTH

GENERAL FUND - 01 20,000,000.00 7,500,000.00 2,000,000.00 25,500,000.00
BOND FUND - 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SCHOLARSHIP FUND - 12 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
DENTAL SELF FUNDED - 20 248,000.00 0.00 0.00 248,000.00
HEALTH SELF FUNDED - 21 1,500,000.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 3,500,000.00

TOTALS 21,758,000.00 9,500,000.00 2,000,000.00 29,258,000.00

RECONCILEMENT OF TREASURER'S BALANCE WITH BANK

   BALANCE     OTHER    BALANCE PER
  PER BANK   RECONCILING    TREASURER'S

DESCRIPTION  STATEMENT     ITEMS       BOOKS

Certificates of Deposit - MSDLAF - General 0.00 0.00 0.00
Term - MSDLAF -  General 25,500,000.00 0.00 25,500,000.00

Term - MSDLAF -  Bond 0.00 0.00 0.00
Managed Account - MSDLAF - Bond 0.00 0.00 0.00

Scholarship CD 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
Certificates of Deposit - MSDLAF - Dental 248,000.00 0.00 248,000.00

Term - MSDLAF -  Health 3,500,000.00 0.00 3,500,000.00

TREASURER'S BALANCE 29,258,000.00 0.00 29,258,000.00



INDEPENDENT SCHOOL  DISTRICT NO. 200
HASTINGS, MINNESOTA

TREASURER'S REPORT TO SCHOOL BOARD  

November 2021 Bank Reconciliation

 BALANCE   BALANCE
BEGINNING    END OF

    FUNDS  OF MONTH     RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS    MONTH

GENERAL FUND- 01 11,806,051.77 3,636,818.26 (11,476,671.46) 3,966,198.57
FOOD SERVICE FUND - 02 502,861.05 296,297.21 (231,936.37) 567,221.89

COMMUNITY ED - 04 744,262.56 171,557.60 (68,606.40) 847,213.76
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION - 06 11,891,972.68 219.39 (315,153.19) 11,577,038.88

DEBT REDEMPTION - 07 15,622,368.10 42,972.11 1,327,025.79 16,992,366.00
STUDENT ACTIVITY FUND -10 145,258.80 31,402.21 (26,147.53) 150,513.48

DEFERRED ACCOUNTS - 11 736,348.44 33,523.76 (25,839.02) 744,033.18
SCHOLARSHIP - 12 221,596.86 5,190.40 0.00 226,787.26

TRUST - 18 88,154.16 0.00 129.89 88,284.05
DENTAL SELF FUNDED - 20 701,124.74 11.08 12,512.99 713,648.81
HEALTH SELF FUNDED -21 4,614,889.97 44.42 (1,978,230.70) 2,636,703.69
OPEB PERA/CE TRUST - 45 4,570,811.99 0.00 (3,359.71) 4,567,452.28

TOTALS 51,645,701.12 4,218,036.44 (12,786,275.71) 43,077,461.85

RECONCILEMENT OF TREASURER'S BALANCE WITH BANK

   BALANCE     OTHER    BALANCE PER
  PER BANK  OUTSTANDING OUTSTANDING   RECONCILING    TREASURER'S

DESCRIPTION  STATEMENT     CHECKS DEPOSITS     ITEMS       BOOKS

Merchants Bank 81,761.47 0.00 0.00 28.51 81,789.98
MSDLAF AP 190,860.08 (428,741.12) 0.00 0.00 (237,881.04)

MSDLAF Payroll 163,545.74 (71,614.34) 0.00 983.18 92,914.58
MSDLAF Scholarship 226,219.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 226,219.26

MSDLAF General 11,492,594.71 0.00 11,992.22 0.00 11,504,586.93
MSDLAF Flex 55,334.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 55,334.45

MSDLAF Dental Self Funded 713,648.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 713,648.81
MSDLAF Health Self Funded 2,616,681.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,616,681.19

MSDLAF Bond Proceeds 11,665,403.99 (88,365.11) 0.00 0.00 11,577,038.88
Vermillion Bank 157,067.23 (17,727.68) 0.00 0.00 139,339.55

MidAmerica - CE Trust 88,284.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,284.05
OPEB PERA/CE Trust Account 4,818,804.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,818,804.09

US Bank Escrow 11,400,701.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,400,701.12

TREASURER'S BALANCE 43,670,906.19 (606,448.25) 11,992.22 1,011.69 43,077,461.85
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PROPOSED TERMS OF HIRING INCENTIVE
December 15, 2021

In an effort to encourage our staff to assist in the recruitment of individuals to fill open
positions, a hiring incentive is being proposed.

The following information provides terms the District would like to propose to the leadership
of our bargaining units.  These terms would be negotiated with each of the bargaining units
and would be formalized in a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the exclusive
reps and the District.

These terms are intended to provide the general intent, and may not be all inclusive.  At a
minimum, administration is requesting approve of the dollar amounts to be provided as a
part of the incentive:

1.  All individuals actively working or on an approved leave (including subs) would be
eligible.

2.  Employees making a referral would be required to be employed at the time they become
eligible for payment of the incentive.  

3.  Incentive would apply to paraprofessional, food service, and custodial positions only.

4.  The incentive would consist of $500 to the employee who made the referral, and an
additional $500 to the employee hired by the district, after the individual hired has
completed six months of actual work (this means, for example, that food service
employees or paras may not be eligible until the start of the 2022-2023 school year).

5.  The incentive would be offered through March 31, and potentially extended through
June if we find that we have success with it.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

-- In order for employees in a bargaining unit to be eligible, an MOU must be agreed to, as
we would be offering compensation not currently provided in Agreements.

-- Board approval is required to offer an incentive. 

-- Payment of this incentive would be made using ESSER funds. 



Community Education Employees not on contract for 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022
Position Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2 Rate Year 3

Adult and Youth Enrichment Instructors
Independent contractors--coordinator 

negotiates wage

Adults w/Disabilities Instructors/Asst.
Independent contractors--coordinator 

negotiates wage

Adults w/Disabilities--district PSA current hourly rate of pay

Light/Sound Student or Assistant (Facilities) Minimum Wage - -
Light/ Sound Technician (Facilities) $26.00 - -
Building & Field House Supervisors Negotiated by Coordinator
Cook $20 or OT per Food Srv Contract

Custodian OT per Custodial Contract

Driver Education Behind the Wheel Teacher $34.00 - -
Driver Ed Classroom Teacher $34.00 - -
ECP Asst. less than 10.5 hrs week Grade 6, Beginning Step Sib Care

ECFE Home Visiting Staff $25.00 per hr. 

HS Youth Srv Course for Credit
1/4 of overload per quarter taught per 

Teacher's Contract

Open Gym Supervisor Minimum Wage
SAC Program Asst. less than 10.5 hrs week Grade 4, Beginning Step
SAC Special Ed Aide required for student - School Year current hourly rate of pay

School Readiness Interpreter $30.00 - -
Summer SAC Program Lead current employee current hourly rate of pay

Summer SAC Program Lead other Grade 8, Beginning Step
Summer SAC Asst. current employee current hourly rate of pay

Summer SAC Asst. other Grade 4, Beginning Step
Summer Band Instructor $34.00 - -
Summer Orchestra Instructor $34.00 - -
Summer Phy Ed/Health for credit $34.00 - -

Minimum Wage:  7/1/21-12/31/21 $10.08, 1/1/22-6/30/22 $10.33
Changes or additions appear in red 12/10/2021



Other Rates for 7/1/2021  to 6/30/2022
General Fund 1/11
Service Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 and Beyond
Custodial-Summer/Temporary Minimum Wage Minimum Wage + $0.25 Minimum Wage + $0.50
Grounds- Summer/Temporary Minimum Wage + $0.75 Minimum Wage + $1.00 Minimum Wage + $1.25
Grounds - Large Mower Minimum Wage + 5.00 per/hr.
Student Workers Minimum Wage
Accounting/Technology - Summer/Temporary Minimum Wage + $0.50 per/hr.
Clerical-College Summer/Temporary Minimum Wage
Snow Plow /Temporary Grade 8, Beginning Step
Crossing Guards (per session) Paid through City of Hastings $13.25
Interpreters- Payroll - Guanteed minimum of 2 hours $30.00
Interpreters- Contracted - Guaranteed minimum of 2 hours $30.00
Instructional Assts. 

     Oasis $17.25
Elem. After School , SS,             
Saturday School. MS Afterschool, SS, 

     Summer School $17.25
Elem. After School , SS,             
Saturday School. MS Afterschool, SS, 

     Targeted Srv. Programs $17.25
Elem. After School , SS,             
Saturday School. MS Afterschool, SS, 

     IEP Driven After School Program Current Hourly Rate of Pay
Teacher Substitute Daily Rate 7/1/21-12/31/21 $140.00, 1/1/22-6/30/22 $155.00
Testing Proctor-Remediation
      Current teacher per contract See Current Teacher's Contract
      PSA/Other non-exempt employee Hourly Rate
      Non-contract employee/retired teacher $18.00
Tutor-Gifted and Talented $25.00
Accompanist $35.00
Athletic Trainer $25.00
Site Managers/Athletic Tournaments < 3 Hours $75.00
Site Managers/Athletic Tournaments 3 - 6 Hours $125.00
Site Managers/Athletic Tournaments 6 Hours $150.00
AVID Tutors Minimum Wage + $2.00 per/hr.
Minimum Wage:  7/1/21-12/31/21 $10.08, 1/1/22-6/30/22 $10.33

Changes or additions appear in red 12/10/2021

 



Future Meetings
Date Time Description Location
01/05/2022 6:00 PM School Board Organizational Meeting/Work Session HMS Media Center

01/25/2022 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Community Engagement Committee Meeting District Office 
Conference Room A

02/02/2022 6:00 - 8:00 PM School Board Work Session - Board Governance HMS Media Center

02/09/2022 6:00 - 8:00 PM School Board Work Session - District Long Range 
Model/Strategic Planning HMS Media Center

02/22/2022 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Community Engagement Committee Meeting District Office 
Conference Room A

03/09/2022 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM School Board Work Session HMS Media Center
03/09/2022 7:00 - 9:00 PM School Board Work Session - Board Governance HMS Media Center

03/29/2022 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Community Engagement Committee Meeting District Office 
Conference Room A

04/26/2022 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Community Engagement Committee Meeting District Office 
Conference Room A

05/31/2022 6:00 PM - 7:00 PM Community Engagement Committee Meeting District Office 
Conference Room A
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